
Illinois Ohio

Wisconsin

Michigan

Indiana

Detroit

Durand

Royal Oak

Waterford

Fenton

Grand Trunk Western Holly Sudbivision
Version 2 for Activity Generator

Track Diagram for ACTIVITY GENERATOR

MSTS route by John Finney

Track Diagram By Craig Kawahara

Route Upgrade by Norman Beveridge



LEGEND

BRIDGECROSSOVER

SIGNALS
TRACKS

SWITCH

SHED

TUNNELNB
Spring Hill

SB
Spring Hill

Station, Depot, or
other stop

The track diagram us not drawn to scale, the purpose being to 
assist in locating stations and sidings. Signals are placed using 
Activity Editor and assume right-hand-running.  No tunnels or 
grade crossings are included.

View
Rotated

Capitol South
Trk 1

CAPITOL
SOUTH

PLATFORM
NAME

STATION
NAME

i

Page Number
Continuation

PAGE LAYOUT AND INTERCONNECTIONS

1 2A 3 4 5 6 7 8 9A 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17A 18 19 20 21A 22

9B2B 21B

To 22A

17B

Track Diagram for ACTIVITY GENERATOR

Craig Kawahara
June 29, 2010

ckawahara @ verizon.net

mailto:ckawahara@verizon.net


GRAND TRUNK EASTERN, HOLLY SUBDIVISION, INDEX FOR AE

Location Name Page Location Name Page Location Name Page

- A - China Export 1 22 Delco Batteries 1 19

Acme Cold Storage 14A China Export 2 22 Delco Batteries 2 19

Acme Manufacturing 1 9A China Export Holding 22 Delco Batteries Storage 19

Acme Manufacturing 2 9A Chrysler Autoparts Whse Outbound 17A Delco MOW Setout 19

Acme Manufacturing 3 9A Chrysler Expressway 12 Departure 1 10

Acme Manufacturing 4 9A Chrysler Fwy 17A Departure 2 10

Acme Manufacturing 5 9A Chrysler Machine Shop 1 21A Departure 3 10

Adams Road 13 Chrysler Machine Shop 2 21A Departure 4 10

Allied Steel 1 6 Chrysler Parts Doors 1-6 17A Departure 5 10

Allied Steel 2 6 Chrysler Parts Doors 7-12 17A Departure 6 10

Amtrak 22 Chrysler Parts Doors 13-18 17A Derby Road 13

Anderson Lumber Door 1 17A Chrysler Parts Holding 17A Detroit Auto Parts Factory 21A

Anderson Lumber Door 2 17A Chrysler Parts Outbound 17A Detroit Auto Parts Factory Holding 21A

Anderson Lumber Incoming 17A Chrysler Parts Plant 20 Detroit Auto Parts Stamping 21A

Anderson Lumber Receiving 1 17A Chrysler Parts Shipping 20 Detroit Brush St Union Station 22

Anderson Lumber Receiving 2 17A Chrysler Parts Shipping A 17A Detroit Special Steels 21A

Anderson Lumber Unloading 17A Chrysler Parts Shipping B 17A Detroit Terminal RR Track 1 22

Andersonville Road 8 Chrysler Parts Shipping C 17A Detroit Terminal RR track 3 22

AnnArbor RR 2A Clarkston 8 Detroit Terminal RR Track 5 22

Autorefrigeration 22 Clarkston 1 8 Detroit Terminal RR Track 7 22

Clarkston 2 8 Diesel Service 1 1

- B - Clarkston Gravel 1 8 Diesel Service 2 1

Big Beaver Boiler 13 Clarkston Gravel 2 8 Durabond 19

Big Beaver Industrial 1 13 Conner Freight House 21A Durand 2A

Big Beaver Industrial 2 13 Conner Yard 21A Durand 1 1

Big Beaver Industrial 3 13 Connor Warehouse 21A Durand 2 1

Big Beaver Industrial 4 13 Crankshaft Finishing 21A Durand 3 1

Big Beaver Road 12 Durand 3 1

Black Lift Gate Factory Loadout 16 - D - Durand 4 1

Black Lift Gate Factory Receiving 16 Darwin Chemicals 1 18 Durand 5 1

Boulevard Jct 20 Darwin Chemicals 2 18 Durand 6 1

Darwin Chemicals Loadout 18 Durand 7 1

- C - Darwin Chemicals Tank Car Unloading 18 Durand 8 1

Caboose 1 Darwin Setout 1 18 Durand 9 1

Caine Fabricators 19 Darwin Setout 2 18 Durand 10 1

Centerpoint Parkway 11 Davisburg 19 Durand 11 1

INDEX  1



GRAND TRUNK EASTERN, HOLLY SUBDIVISION, INDEX FOR AE

Location Name Page Location Name Page Location Name Page

Durand 12 1 Ford Park 2 17B GM Parts Receiving 7-12 9B

Durand 13 1 Ford Park 3 17B GM Storage Yard 1 9B

Durand 14 1 Ford Parts Door 1-2 17B GM Storage Yard 2 9B

Durand 15 1 Ford Parts Door 3-4 17B GM Storage Yard 3 9B

Ford Parts Door 5-6 17B GM Storage Yard 4 9B

- E - Ford Parts Holding 17B GM Storage Yard 5 9B

Edsel Ford Fwy 18 Ford Receiving 1 17B GM Warehouse 14

Engine Facility 10 Ford Receiving 2 17B Greenville Sub 2A

Engine Ready Track 1 1 Ford Receiving 3 17B GTW Jackson Sub 12

Engine Ready Track 2 1 Ford Receiving 4 17B

Export Packing & Crating 1 21A Ford Receiving 5 17B - H -

Export Packing & Crating 2 21A Ford Shipping 1 17B Highland Chemicals 17B

Export Packing & Crating 3 21A Ford Shipping 2 17B Highland Chemicals Loadout 17B

Ford Shipping 3 17B Highland Chemicals Receiving 17B

- F - Ford Shipping 4 17B Highland Chemicals Shipping 17B

Fenton 5 Foster Lake Siding 9A Highland Chemicals Tank Car Receiving 17B

Fenton Passing ( 3 ) 4 Frederick A/C of Ferndale 16 Highland Park 17A

Fenton Storage 4 Highland Park House Track 17A

Ferndale Freight House 15 - G - Hobo Retail Shipping 13

Ferndale Station 16 Gaines 1 3 Holly 6

Ferndale Team Track 16 Gaines 2 3 Holly Industrial 6

Ferndale Yard 1 16 General Electric Corp. 21A Hot Box Detector 5, 8, 14

Ferndale Yard 2 16 GM Assembly 4 9B Hulloway 15

Ferndale Yard 3 16 GM Assembly 4 Holding 9B Huron Siding 8

Ferndale Yard 4 16 GM Assembly 5 9B Huron Street 11

Ferndale Yard 5 16 GM Assembly 5 Holding 9B

Ferndale Yard 6 16 GM Assembly 6 9B - I -

Ferndale Yard 7 16 GM Assembly 6 Holding 9B I 696 12, 20

Ferndale Yard 8 16 GM Assembly Shipping 1 9B I 94 21A

Ferndale Yard 9 16 GM Assembly Shipping 2 9B I79 I80 US 23 5

Ferndale Yard 10 16 GM Assembly Shipping 3 9B Industrial Loop 9A

Fertlizer Whse 14, 16 GM Assembly Shipping 4 9B Industrial Park 21A

Flint Sub 2A GM Holding 9B Industry Loop to GM plant 11

Ford Cleanout 17B GM Parts Holding 9B Interstate 69 1

Ford Junction 17A GM Parts Receiving 13-18 9B Interstate 75 12

Ford Park 1 17B GM Parts Receiving 1-6 9B

INDEX  2



GRAND TRUNK EASTERN, HOLLY SUBDIVISION, INDEX FOR AE
Location Name Page Location Name Page Location Name Page

- J - Midway Boxcar Unloading 15 Pontiac Machine 2A 10

John C Lodge Fwy 18, 19 Midway Railcar Repair 15 Pontiac Machine 2B 10

Junction Freight House 11 Midway Team Track 15 Pontiac Main 1 10, 11

Junction Machine Shop 2A Milwaukee Jct 19 Pontiac Main 2 10, 11

Junction Yard 1 11 Pontiac North Lead 10

Junction Yard 2 11 - N - Pontiac North Yard 1 9B

Junction Yard 3 11 North 2A Pontiac North Yard 2 9B

Junction Yard 4 11 North American Plywood 16 Pontiac North Yard 3 9B

North American Plywood - Jackson 12 Pontiac North Yard 4 9B

- K - Pontiac North Yard 5 9B

Knowels Flooring 15 - O - Pontiac North Yard 6 9B

Koppers 1 21B Old Holly Fabricating 6 Pontiac North Yard 7 9B

Koppers 2 21B Old Holly Fabrics 6 Pontiac North Yard 8 9B

Pontiac North Yard 9 9B

- L - - P - Pontiac North Yard 10 9B

Lake Ponemah 5 Parts Holding 21A Pontiac North Yard 11 9B

Lakeside Holding 22 Parts Warehouse 1 22 Pontiac RIP 10

Lakeside Whse 22 Parts Warehouse 2 22 Pontiac South lead 10

Local 88 Machine Shop 17B Passenger Main 10, 11 Power House 21A

Loop Switching Lead 19 Pere Marquette and CSX RR Crossing 6

Pershing Ave 11 - R -

- M - Plant Parts Storage 1 21A Receiving 1 10

Main Platform 3 Plant Parts Storage 2 21A Receiving 2 10

Main Street 5 Pleasant Ridge 15 Receiving 3 10

Martin Luther King Blvd 9A Pontiac 12 Receiving 4 10

Master Factory Door 7 21B Pontiac Belt Line Jct 9A, 11 Receiving 5 10

Master Factory Doors 11-12 21B Pontiac Caboose 10 Receiving 6 10

Master Factory Doors 1-2 21B Pontiac Depot 11 River Steel A 20

Master Factory Doors 13-14 21B Pontiac Diesel Service 1 10 River Steel B 20

Master Factory Doors 15-16 21B Pontiac Diesel Service 2 10 River Steel C 20

Master Factory Doors 5-6 21B Pontiac Engine Fuel Receiving 10 River Yard 1 20

Master Factory Holding 1 21B Pontiac Engine House Shop 10 River Yard 1 20

Master Factory Holding 2 21B Pontiac Engine Ready 10 River Yard 2 20

Merchants Refrigrating Co. 12 Pontiac GM Plant 9B River Yard 3A 20

Michigan 71 1 Pontiac Machine 1A 10 River Yard 3B 20

Michigan Central RR 19 Pontiac Machine 1B 10 River Yard 4A 20

INDEX  3



GRAND TRUNK EASTERN, HOLLY SUBDIVISION, INDEX FOR AE
Location Name Page Location Name Page Location Name Page

River Yard 4B 20 - U -

River Yard 5 20 Universal Crating Loadout 17A

River Yard Set Out 20 Universal Crating Receiving 17A

Roundhouse 10

Royal Oak 14 - UV -

Royal Oak Die Casts 14 Van Dyke Yard 1 17A

Royal Oak Holding 14 Van Dyke Yard 2 17A

Royal Oak Team Track 14 Van Dyke Yard 3 17A

- S - - W -

Saginaw Sub 2A Waterford 8

Short Switch Yard 1 11 Waterford Spur 8

Short Switch Yard 2 11 Wearever Clothing 88

Short Switch Yard 3 11 Whitmans 14

Short Switch Yard 4 11

Short Switch Yard 5 11

Short Switch Yard 6 11

Silver Lake  Road 5

South 4

Speciality Products 1 22

Speciality Products 2 22

Stanson Chemical Doors 1-2 21A

Stanson Chemical Doors 3-4 21A

Stanson Chemical Doors 5-6 21A

Steelcase Office Furniture 21A

Storage 1 19, 22

Storage 2 19, 22

Storage Track 8, 19

- T -

Telegraph Rd 9A

To Dearborn 17A

Trim Storage 21A

INDEX  4



69

Interstate 69

Michigan 71

68

Durand 3

Durand 4

Durand 5

Durand 6

Durand 11

Durand 10

Durand 9
Durand 8

Durand 7
Durand 3

Durand 1

Durand 2

Durand 12

Durand 13
Durand 14

Durand 15

1

Engine Ready Track 1

MILEPOSTS

Engine Ready Track 2

Diesel Service 2
Diesel Service 1

Caboose



Saginaw Sub

NorthAnnArbor RR
Flint Sub

66

Greenville Sub

65

2A

To  2B

Durand

67
MILEPOSTS

Junction Machine Shop



2B

To  2A



64 63 62

Gaines 1
Gaines 2

61 60 59

3
MILEPOSTS

Main Platform



58 57 56 55.2

Fenton Passing
Fenton Passing

Fenton Storage

South

54

4
MILEPOSTS

Fenton Passing



53 52 51 50 49 48

Silver Lake Road
Lake Ponemah

Hot Box Detector

51.8

I 79
I 80
US 23

Fenton Main Street

5
MILEPOSTS



47 46.5

Allied Steel 1
Holly

Pere Marquette and CSX RR Crossing

Holly Industrial

45 44

6

45.946
MILEPOSTS

Old Holly Fabricating

Old Holly Fabrics

Allied Steel 2



43 42 41 40 39 38 37

7
MILEPOSTS



36 35 34 33

Storage Track
Huron Siding

Clarkston Gravel 2
Clarkston Gravel 1

32

Clarkston

Waterford Spur
Waterford

Davisburg
Andersonville Road

8

Clarkston 1
Clarkston 2

MILEPOSTS

Hot Box Detector



31 30

Acme Manufacturing 5

Foster Lake Siding
Telegraph Rd.

Martin Luther King Blvd.

9A

To  9B

Industrial Loop
(to GM Storage

Yard)

MILEPOSTS

Acme Manufacturing 4
Acme Manufacturing 1

Acme Manufacturing 3
Acme Manufacturing 2

Pontiac Balt Line Jct.



Pontiac GM Plant

9B

To  9A

To  11

GM Storage Yard 1

Pontiac North Yard 1
Pontiac North Yard 2
Pontiac North Yard 3
Pontiac North Yard 4
Pontiac North Yard 5
Pontiac North Yard 6
Pontiac North Yard 7
Pontiac North Yard 8
Pontiac North Yard 9

Pontiac North Yard 10
Pontiac North Yard 11

GM Storage Yard 2
GM Storage Yard 3

GM Storage Yard 4
GM Storage Yard 5

GM Assembly
Shipping 4

GM Assembly
Shipping 3

GM Assembly Shipping 2
GM Assembly Shipping 1

GM Assembly 5
GM Assembly 6

GM Assembly 6 Holding
GM Assembly 5 Holding

GM Assembly 4 Holding

GM Assembly 4

13 - 18

GM Parts Receiving 1-6

GM Parts Holding

GM Parts Receiving 7-12

GM Parts Receiving

GM Holding



Pontiac South Lead

Pontiac North Lead

Departure 5

Departure 3

Departure 1
Receiving 6

Receiving 5

Receiving 2

Roundhouse

Receiving 4

Receiving 1

Departure 6

Departure 4

Departure 2

Engine Facility

Pontiac Main 1
Pontiac Main 2

Passenger Main

10

Receiving 3

MILEPOSTS

Pontiac Machine 1A
Pontiac Machine 2A

Pontiac Caboose
Pontiac Engine Ready

Pontiac RIP

Pontiac Machine 2B
Pontiac Machine 1B

Pontiac Diesel Service 2
Pontiac Diesel Service 1

Pontiac Engine House Shop

Pontiac Engine Fuel Receiving



29

Pontiac Main 1
Pontiac Main 2

Passenger Main

Short Switch Yard 5

Pontiac Depot

Huron Street
Pontiac Belt Line Jct.

Industry Loop To

Pershing Ave.

Parkway
Centerpoint

11

To  9B

MILEPOSTS

GM Plant
Wearever Clothing

Junction Yard 4
Junction Yard 3

Junction Yard 2

Junction Yard 1
Junction Freight House

Short Switch Yard 4
Short Switch Yard 3

Short Switch Yard 2
Short Switch Yard 1

Short Switch Yard 6



27

I 696
Pontiac Interstate 75

GTW Jackson Sub.

Chrysler Expressway

Big Beaver Road

12
MILEPOSTS

28

North American Plywood - Jackson

Merchants Refrigrating Co.



26.9 25 24

Adams Road Derby Road

26

13
MILEPOSTS

Hobo Retail Shipping
Big Beaver Industrial 1

Big Beaver Industrial 2

Big Beaver Industrial 3

Big Beaver Industrial 4
Big Beaver Boiler



23 22 21 20

Hot box Detector

Fertilizer Whse.

19

Whitmans

Royal Oak Die Casts

GM Warehouse

14

Royal Oak

MILEPOSTS

Royal Oak Holding

Royal Oak Team Track



18 17 16 15

Pleasant Ridge Pleasant Ridge

Knowels Flooring

Ferndale Freight House

15
MILEPOSTS

Midway Boxcar Unloading

Midway Railcar Repair

Midway Team Track

Hulloway



14 13 12

Ferndale Station

Fertilizer Whse.

Black Lift Gate Factory

16
MILEPOSTS

Black Lift Gate Factory
Receiving

Loadout

Ferndale Team Track

Frederick A/C Of Ferndale

North American Plywood
Ferndale Yard 8

Ferndale Yard 9
Ferndale Yard 10

Ferndale Yard 7
Ferndale Yard 6
Ferndale Yard 5

Ferndale Yard 4
Ferndale Yard 3
Ferndale Yard 2
Ferndale Yard 1



11

Highland Park To Dearborn Chrysler Autoparts Whse Outbound

Van Dyke Yard 1

17A
MILEPOSTS

Chrysler Fwy.

Van Dyke Yard 2

Van Dyke Yard 3

Acme Cold Storage

Chrysler Autoparts Outbound
Chrysler Parts Shipping A

Chrysler Parts
Shipping B

Ford Junction

Chrysler Parts
Shipping C

Chrysler Parts Holding

Chrysler Parts
Doors 13 - 18

Chrysler Parts
Doors 7 - 12

Chrysler Parts
Doors 1 - 6

To  17B

Highland Park
House Track

Univeral Crating Receiving

Anderson Lumber Receiving 2
Univeral Crating Loadout

Anderson Lumber Receiving 1
Anderson Lumber Unloading

Anderson Lumber Door 2
Anderson Lumber Door 1

Anderson Lumber
Incoming



Highland Chemicals

Ford Park 3
Ford Park 2
Ford Park 1

17B

To  17A

Ford Cleanout

Ford Shipping 4

Ford Shipping 3

Ford Shipping 2

Ford Shipping 1

Ford Receiving 5
Ford Receiving 4
Ford Receiving 2
Ford Receiving 3

Ford Receiving 1

Ford Parts Doors 1-2
Ford Part Doors 3-4

Local 88 Machine Shop
Ford Parts Door 5-6

Ford Parts Holding

Highland Chemicals Receiving

Highland Chemicals Shipping

Highland Chemicals Tank Car Receiving
Highland Chemicals Loadout



10 9

Edsel Ford Fwy

Darwin Chemicals Loadout

John C. Lodge Fwy

18
MILEPOSTS

Darwin Setout 2
Darwin Setout 1

Darwin Chemicals Tank Car Unloading

Darwin Chemicals 2
Darwin Chemicals 1



8 7

Storage 1

Storage 2

Loop Switching Lead

Milwaukee Jct.
Michigan Central RR

John C. Lodge Fwy

Storage Track

Delco Batteries 1

19
MILEPOSTS

Durabond

Caine Fabricators

Delco MOW
Setout

Delco Batteries 2

Delco Batteries
Storage



6

I 696

Boulevard Jct.

Chrysler Parts
Plant

20
MILEPOSTS

River Steel B
River Steel A

River Yard 1

River Yard 2

River Yard 3A

River Yard 4A

River Yard Setout

River Yard 3B

River Yard 4B

River Yard 5

Chrysler Parts
Shipping

River Steel C



5

Chrysler Machine Shop 1

Conner Yard

Stanton Chemical

General Electric Corp.

Conner Freight House

Detroit Special Steels

Industrial Park

4

I 94

21A

To  21B

MILEPOSTS

Plant Parts Storage 1

Connor Warehouse

Detroit Auto Parts Factory

Stanton Chemical

Stanton Chemical

Doors 1 - 2

Doors 5 - 6

Doors 3 - 4

Plant Parts Storage 2

Trim Storage

Parts Holding

Crankshaft Finishing

Detroit Auto Parts Stamping

Detroit Auto Parts Factory Holding

Power House

Export Packing & Crating 3
Export Packing & Crating 2

Export Packing & Crating 1Chrysler Machine Shop 2



21B

To  21A

Master Factory Doors 1 - 2

Koppers 2

Koppers 1

Master Factory Doors 5 - 6

Master Factory Door 7

Master Factory Holding 1
Master Factory Doors 11 - 12
Master Factory Doors 13 - 14

Master Factory Holding 2

Master Factory Doors 15 - 16

Steelcase Office Furniture



Amtrak
Detroit Brush St. Union Station

Detroit  Terminal RR Track 3
Detroit  Terminal RR Track 1

Detroit  Terminal RR Track 7
Detroit  Terminal RR Track 5

China Export 2 Lakeside Whse.

Specialty Products 1

0.0

1

2

22
MILEPOSTS

0.0

Autorefrigeration

China Export Holding

Lakeside Holding

China Export 1

Parts Warehouse 1

Parts Warehouse 2

Specialty Products 2Storage 2
Storage 1


	Cover
	Legend
	01
	02a
	02b
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09a
	09b
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17a
	17b
	18
	19
	20
	21a
	21b
	22

